TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-18-0011

DATE: January 2, 2018

STATE: WITAR20

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2018

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Business Local Calling – AFL Back Up Bundle Promo II

TARIFF SECTION
0001PAGE NUMBER
36PAGE REVISION
0002

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 1 - General Terms and Conditions

2nd Revised Sheet 36 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 36

BUSINESS LOCAL CALLING - AFL BACK UP BUNDLE PROMOTION II

(N)

Section 1

A promotional period will be in effect from January 1, 2018, through December 31, 2018. During this period eligible Carrier's business customers will receive a net monthly rate of \$27.68 (via a \$19.78 credit) for AT&T Business Local Calling (BLC) Option A package charges.

Eligible Carrier's customers are described in Wisconsin Guidebook Part 2, Section 8.as follow:

For Carrier's customers participating in this offer and receiving discounts as described in Wisconsin Guidebook, Part 2, Section 8 (New, Win/Winback and Save), the 12-month term will be a 12-month term with an option to re-subscribe for two consecutive terms.

Furthermore,

Carriers customers participating in a Business Local Calling promotion as part of a Bundle/1/, with the promotional rates listed below, may continue to participate in the promotion rates if they agree to a new 12month term with an option to re-subscribe for two consecutive terms, prior to the expiration of their existing term.

First BLC Option A package line receiving a net monthly rate of \$39.55 (via a \$7.91 credit), and BLC Option A package lines 2-19 receiving a net monthly rate of \$19.78 (via a \$27.68 credit); or

First BLC Option A package line receiving a net monthly rate of \$34.80 (via a \$7.91 credit plus a \$4.75 credit), and BLC Option A package lines 2-19 receiving a net monthly rate of \$19.78 (via a \$27.68 credit); or

First BLC Option A package line receiving a net monthly rate of \$30.06 (via a \$7.91 credit plus a \$9.49 credit), and BLC Option A package lines 2-19 receiving a net monthly rate of \$19.78 (via a \$27.68 credit);

First BLC Option A package line receiving a net monthly rate of \$27.68 (via a \$19.78 credit), and BLC Option A package lines 2-19 receiving a net monthly rate of \$19.78 (via a \$27.68 credit).

For terms and conditions, see Wisconsin Guidebook, Part 2, Section 8.

/1/ The bundle combines the AT&T Business Local Calling Option A, provided by the Company with the following services (offered by affiliates of the Company) in a bundled offering: AT&T Long Distance, and AT&T Internet, AT&T Mobility or DIRECTV.

(N)